9	
(Bid #13-009)	EFM SUBMISSION NO.: 2013 EFM 051
	PRESENTED: 1-29-13
	ADOPTED: 1-29-13
BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGER:	
RESOLUTION TO ADVANCED WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION, INC. FOR (10) PORTABLE RADIOS	
BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGE	GER
RE	ESOLUTION
The Police Department has requand	uested ten (10) Tait portable radios for police operations,
Advanced Wireless Telecommunication, Inc., 49716 Martin Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393 is the provider under the State of Michigan contract #071B0200126 for said radios and has submitted a quote for their purchase. The funding for this purchase will come from the following account number: 101-301.603-977.00; and	
IT IS RESOLVED, that the Department of Purchases and Supplies, upon the Emergency Financial Manager's approval, is hereby authorized to issue a purchase order to Advanced Wireless Telecommunication, Inc. for clarifiers ten (10) Tait portable radios for police operations in the amount not to exceed \$23,811.00. (General Fund)	
APPROVED-PURCHASING DEPT:  Derrick Jones	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:  Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director
Peter M. Bade, City Attorney  \EFM DISPOSITION:	Michael K. Brown, City Administrator
ENACT REFER TO COUN	CIL FAIL
Edward J. Kurtz, Emergency Financial Mana	DATED: 1-29-13
1/24/13 - BDB	

1/24/13 - BDB

## RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

<b>DATE</b> : 01/24/13
Agenda Item Title: Advanced Wireless Telecommunication Inc.
Prepared By: Rick Johnson, Police Financial Coordinator
<u>Background/Summary of Proposed Action</u> : Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Safety, upon the Emergency Financial Managers approval, to issue a purchase order to Advanced Wireless Telecommunications, as requested by the Flint Police Department, for the purchase of ten (10) Encrypted Tait radios in the amount of \$23,811.00. All pricing is per MiDEAL State of Michigan contract #071B0200126.
<u>Financial Implications</u> : Funding is available and budgeted in the amount of \$23,811.00 in the Police 2010 Justice Assistance Grant account listed below.
Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no:
Account No.: 101-301.603-977.000
Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 001300054

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person:

Alvern Lock, Director of Public Safety